UNCONTESTED LICENSE MATTER

Licensee Name: Vas Market

Address: 169 Victoria Street North
Saint Paul, MN 55104

Council Date: Wednesday, May 1, 2013 at 5:30 p.m.

Violation: The licensed establishment purchased and possessed stolen
merchandise, engaged in food stamp trafficking, possessed
drug paraphernalia, allowed individuals to purchase
narcotics on the premises, and sold single cigarettes, in
violation of Saint Paul Legislative Code sections 310.06(b)(6)
(a) and (c) and 310.06(b)(8).

Recommendation of Assistant City Attorney on behalf of client, Department of
Safety and Inspections:

Revocation of Licenses

Attachments:
1. Resolution
2. License Group Comments Text from ECLIPS system dated 4/17/2013 (6 pages)

3. Second Amended Notice of Intent to Revoke Licenses with confirmation of
delivery by electronic mail dated 4/16/2013(4 pages)

4. Letter from licensee’s attorney requesting a public hearing dated 4/16/2013
(1 page)

5. Saint Paul Legislative Code § 310.05

6. Saint Paul Legislative Code § 310.06



